PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAM TUITION AND FEES

Fees listed below are based on estimated cost for cohort admitted in spring 2022 and are subject to change.
"Paid to Outside Vendor" costs are estimates based on current market prices.

FIRST SEMESTER [ SECOND SEMESTER | THIRD SEMESTER |ESTIMATED PROGRAM
(SPRING) (SUMMER) (FALL) TOTALS
¢ |Tuition (Resident; NUR coursework only) $1,148 $1,312 $1,640 $4,100
Q [Tuition (Non-resident; NUR coursework only) $2,079 $2,376 $2,970 $7,425
°§ Tuition (Resident; NUR & Core coursework) $2,296 $2,952 $2,132 $7,380
8 2 [Tuition (Non-resident; NUR & Core coursework) $4,158 $5,346 $3,861 $13,365
5 2 |[Comprehensive Assessment (ATI) $617 $617 $617 $1,851
9 '_g Liability Insurance $16 $16 $16 $48
) % Lab Fee $20 $20 $20 $60
| 2 |ATProctorio Fee $10 $10 $10 $30
£ [NCLEX Voucher Fee $200 $200
Qraduatl(?n Fgg- Practical Nursing Certificate (not 25 25
included in tuition)
8 Uniforms (Price includes: (1) pewter scrub top, (1) pewter
o [scrub pant, (1) pewter scrub jacket, (1) pair approved
% & [clinical shoes, (1) lab t-shirt, (1) lab scrub pant, BP cuff, $275
% _5 stethoscope, two hand watch, and (1) box of surgical
g 5 masks)
s c -
% 5 Text Materials $100 $607
5 - [Nursing Skills Pack $140 $140
Ol 2 [AcEmApP $50 $50
E £ |Advantage $66 o
g S |CourseKey $60 $60
Reqwrgd Health Documentat!(?n (Ence includes: required Costs Will Vary Costs Will Vary Costs Will Vary Costs Will Vary
immunizations, titers, and certifications)
Resident; NUR coursework only $2,502 $2,341 $2,669 $7,512
Non-resident; NUR coursework only $3,433 $3,405 $3,999 $10,837
Resident; NUR & Core coursework $3,650 $3,981 $3,161 $10,792
Non-resident; NUR & Core coursework $5,512 $6,375 $4,890 $16,777
LICENSING FEES CURRICULUM
NCLEX-PN Fee (Paid by NCLEX Voucher 3rd semester) $200 FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER THIRD SEMESTER
Temporary PN Permit Application $50 NUR 112- 7 credits NUR 113- 8 credits  |NUR 114- 8 credits
Board PN Application (State) BIO 201*- 4 credits BIO 202*- 4 credits |NUR 115- 2 credits
Fee varies from state to state; AL shown $100 MTH 100*- 3 credits ENG 101*- 3 credits [SPH 106/107* - 3 credits
Board PN Application (Multi-state) PSY 210*- 3 credits
Fee varies from state to state; AL shown $200 *CORE course

TOTAL COST



